# 502039706

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Fairchild Imaging, Inc.	04/01/2011

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAE Systems Imaging Solutions Inc.	
Street Address:	1801 McCarthy Blvd.	
City:	Milpitas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7132638
Patent Number:	7615754
Patent Number:	7655493
Patent Number:	8071410
Patent Number:	7268338
Patent Number:	7638749
Patent Number:	7655918
Patent Number:	8049802
Patent Number:	7825975
Patent Number:	7977716
Patent Number:	7592577
Patent Number:	7999865
Patent Number:	8159574
Patent Number:	8130294
Patent Number:	6683293
	DATENT

**PATENT** 

Patent Number:	6818483
Patent Number:	6933975
Application Number:	13177279
Application Number:	12168017
Application Number:	12717609
Application Number:	12892467

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6038852167 Phone: 6038857702

Email: gloria.abbasciano@baesystems.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Gloria Abbasciano
Address Line 1: PO Box 868
Address Line 2: NHQ1-719

Address Line 4: Nashua, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03061-0868

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gloria Abbasciano

Total Attachments: 2

source=Fairchild Imaging to BAE Imaging Solutions#page1.tif source=Fairchild Imaging to BAE Imaging Solutions#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028859 FRAME: 0798 Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FAIRCHILD IMAGING,

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FAIRCHILD IMAGING, INC." TO "BAE

SYSTEMS IMAGING SOLUTIONS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2011, AT 12:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3355661 8100

110369549

DATE: 04-04-11

AUTHENT\[CATION: 8669858

PATENT REEL: 028859 FRAME: 0799

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:46 PM 04/01/2011 FILED 12:32 PM 04/01/2011 SRV 110369549 - 3355661 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

ÒF

#### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

\*\*\*\*

Fairchild Imaging, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, duly adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

**RESOLVED**, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Fairchild Imaging, Inc. be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST:

The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is:

BAE Systems Imaging Solutions Inc."

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that this amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation shall be filed with the State of Delaware to be effective upon such filing.

**SECOND**: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the sole stockholder of said corporation has given its written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

**THIRD:** That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Fairchild Imaging, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Paul W. Cobb, Jr., its Vice President and Assistant Secretary, this 1<sup>st</sup> day of April 2011.

Fairchild Imaging, Inc.

By:

Paul W. Cobb, Jr.

Vice President and Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 028859 FRAME: 0800

RECORDED: 08/28/2012